



# Ministry of Defence

Secretariat  
Defence Infrastructure Organisation  
Kingston Road  
Sutton Coldfield  
B75 7RL

E-mail: [diosec-parli@mod.uk](mailto:diosec-parli@mod.uk)  
[www.gov.uk/DIO](http://www.gov.uk/DIO)

15 May 2017

Ref. FOI2017/05018

Dear

Thank you for your email of 24 April 2017 requesting the following information:

“The details we require are:

- Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages\*
- Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date
- Start date & duration of framework
- Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?
- Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?
- Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?”

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence (MOD) and I can confirm that the information in scope of your request is held.

The information you have requested can be found at annex A, within the form you have supplied. Some of the information falls entirely within the scope of the absolute exemptions provided for at Section 40 (Personal Data) of the FOIA and has been redacted, withheld.

Section 40(2) has been applied to some of the information in order to protect personal information as governed by the Data Protection Act 1998. Section 40 is an absolute exemption and there is therefore no requirement to consider the public interest in making a decision to withhold the information.

If you are not satisfied with this response or you wish to complain about any aspect of the handling of your request, then you should contact me in the first instance. If informal resolution is not possible and you are still dissatisfied then you may apply for an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail [CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk](mailto:CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk)). Please note that any request for an internal review

must be made within 40 working days of the date on which the attempt to reach informal resolution has come to an end.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may take your complaint to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website, <http://www.ico.org.uk>.

Yours sincerely,

DIO Secretariat

Reply Form

Q1	Question Detail	PQQ		ITT	
		Successful Suppliers	Unsuccessful Suppliers	Successful Suppliers	Unsuccessful Suppliers
	Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.	Aramark Limited Carrillion (AMBS) Limited Compass Contract Services (UK) Limited Sodexo Limited VT Flagship Limited	Elior Limited Serco Limited ISS Mediclean Limited	Compass Contract Services (UK) Limited	Aramark Limited Carrillion (AMBS) Limited Sodexo Limited VT Flagship Limited
Q2	Contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots), year to date	Services to Southwick Park, including the RMP Museum are covered under a Multi Services Contract covering the South West of England. The total limit of liability for this contract is £149,786,000.00.			
Q3	Start date & duration of framework	Contract start date 01/05/2013 Contract Duration: 6yrs 1 mth			
Q4	Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?	There is an extension clause within the contract The duration of the extension option is 5mths			
Q5	Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?	The contract will not be renewed. These services will be included within HESTIA SW. No decision has been made regarding the extension of the contract, this will be determined by the progress of Project HESTIA			
Q6	Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?	██████████ DIO Service Delivery Regional Manager			